Illinois law.

Section 1501.607  Reporting Requirements 

A college shall submit the items listed in this Section in a format prescribed by ICCB by August 1 of each year: 

a)	Annual facility data, including:

1)	acreage;

2)	NASF of owned and leased space by classroom, lab, office, study, support and special use categories;

3)	existing space in use for educational purposes at the end of the fiscal year (June 30); and

4)	project updates.

b)	Estimated deferred maintenance annual cost and current backlog.

c)	All completed and in-progress projects using State funds. 

d)	All completed and in-progress local projects with a cost of $250,000 or more.

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 2227, effective February 1, 2023)
